CAN-Bus Type CAN-IO 14
Sk 7845-IO 14
CAN-Bus Type CAN-IO 14
February 2012-01
HAWE HYDRAULIK sE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN 5
© 2012 by HAWE Hydraulik
1. General

 o	compact dimensions 60x60x30 mm
2. Available versions
 Order example: CAN-IO 14
3. General data
 Programming via CAN-Bus
 Programmability  C-program, or used as configurable slave device
 Bus CAN-Bus acc. to ISO 11898-2 CAN2.0A+B
 Inputs / Outputs 1 digital input switching level 4.5 V input resistance 12 k{
  6 analogue input 12 bit resolution 0...11 V 12.6 k{ / 235 {      / 10 k{ pull-up
  4 PMW output 2000 mA 0...100% 50 Hz...1 kHz
  4 IPWM output 1800 mA 0...100% 50 Hz...1 kHz with current control  1)
All outputs can also be used as analogue inputs, all outputs are short circuit protected.
 Temperature range -40°C to 85°C
 Connector Sicma 211 PL249S0005
 EEPROM-Parameters 2 KB
 Programming
via CAN-Bus PCAN-UsB-Dongle needed (www.peak-system.com)
 Fuse 2x10 A, 1x1 A
 Dimension 60x60x30 mm, with connector 60x96x30 mm
 1) in heavy-duty applications and high ambient temperatures, 1 kHz PWM is not allowed, limitation to 100 Hz.
 Not all 4 transistors simultaneously
Sk 7845-IO 14 page 2
4.  Equipment
4.1 CAN-IO 14 Plug-Set
 Order number: 6219 3001-00
 Consists of:
 - 1 pc. Housing  (fca-211PC2249S0033)
 with Locking CAM  (fca-211A247020)
 - 20 pcs crimp contacts 1,5  (fca-211CC2S4160P)
 - 8 pcs crimp contacts 2,8  (fca-211CC3S4160)
 - 12 pcs seals  (fca-210A015019)
4.2 CAN-IO 14 Cable 2.5 m
 Order number: 6219 3002-00
 Description:
 Pre wired connector plug with cable of 2 m
4.3 CAN-IO 14 Cable entry
 Order number: 6219 3015-00
 Description:
 Option for plug-set or cable
4.4 CAN-IO 14 Plug-Contacts
 Order number: 6219 3016-00
 Consists of:
 - 20 pcs crimp contacts 1,5  (fca-211PC2249S0033)
 - 8 pcs crimp contacts 2,8  (fca-211CC3S4160)
 - 12 pcs seals  (fca-210A015019)
4.5 Tools
 o CAN-IO 14 Crimptool 1.5  (fca-15S3F178060103) Order number: 6219 3021-00
 o CAN-IO 14 Crimptool 2.8  (fca-28S3F178061103)
  (for contacts A1, B1, C1, A8, B8, C8)   Order number: 6219 3022-00
 o CAN-IO 14 Unlocking Tool  (fca-210S040) Order number: 6219 3023-00
 o CAN-IO 14 Removal Tool  (fca-210S041) Order number: 6219 3024-00
Clamp PLC Connection data Name Note Customer assignment
A2   RS232 Tx TX2  Pin2 of SUB-D
B2 IB0.1 RS232 Rx RX3  Pin3 of SUB-D
B3 IB0.0  dig. Input  IB
A1   10 ... 30 V VCC 0..3  Supply (Outputs 0…3)
C3 O0 / IW48 Coil 12/24 V DC, max. 2 A DC IPWM Output IO0 Output or analog in
C2 O1 / IW50 Coil 12/24 V DC, max. 2 A DC IPWM Output IO1 Output or analog in
C1 O2 / IW40 Coil 12/24 V DC, max. 2 A DC IPWM Output IO2 Output or analog in
B1 O3 / IW42 Coil 12/24 V DC, max. 2 A DC IPWM Output IO3 Output or analog in
B4   CAN High
C5   CAN Low
A8   10 ... 30 V VCC 4..7  Supply (Outputs 4…7)
B8 O4 / IW44 Coil 12/24 V DC, max. 2 A DC PWM - Output IO4 Output or analog in
C8 O5 / IW46 Coil 12/24 V DC, max. 2 A DC PWM - Output IO5 Output or analog in
C7 O6 / IW36 Coil 12/24 V DC, max. 2 A DC PWM - Output IO6 Output or analog in
C6 O7 / IW38 Coil 12/24 V DC, max. 2 A DC PWM - Output IO7 Output or analog in
B6 IW24 0 … 10 V DC Analog Input 0 AI0 Also digital input
A6 IW26 0 … 10 V DC Analog Input 1 AI1 Also digital input